Tel: (408) 844-9899; Fax: (408) 654-7629; E-mail: sales@siliconapps.com; Web: www.siliconapps.com   1
ELECTRICAL
SiliconApps  SARN110
THIN FILM ISOLATED RESISTOR NETWORK
SiliconApps SARN110 precision resistor array offers a high degree of stability, low noise
and the proven reliability characteristics of Tantalum Nitride films.  These devices are
offered in 4, 7, 8, 10 and 12 resistors per package and are manufactured using advanced
Thin Film Technology. Packages used for these devices are QSOP. The JEDEC name for

POWER (WATTS) DISSIPATION @ 70°C
1W (typical)
Part Number Designation
SARN110 08 1001 F A P
Series # of pins R1 Res Value Abs. Tolerance TCR Ratio Match
 08 = 8-pins
14 = 14-pins
16 = 16-pins
20 = 20-pins
24 = 24-pins
First 3 digits are significant
value.  Last digit
represents number of
zeros (Ex: 1001 = 1k-
ohms).  R indicates
decimal point. (Ex: 10R0 =
10-ohms)
C = ±0.1% No letter = ±250ppm/°C No Letter = ±1%
D = ±0.5% H = ±100ppm/°C P = ±0.5%
F = ±1% A = ±50ppm/°C Q = ±0.2%
G = ±2% B = ±25ppm/°C R = ±0.1%
J = ±5%  S = ±0.05%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Packaging:
                    Parts will be shipped in tape&reel at 2,500/reel.